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PART III-MISCELLANEOUs-continued 

Rates of Duty Concession 
Part List Effective 

Tariff Goods II 
Item No. 

I I I MFN·I 
Ref. No. 

I 
B.P. AuI. Can. Gen. From To 

The following approvals under the Customs Tariff of New Zealand in force prior to 1 July 1962 and extended by section 4 (2) of the Customs 
Acts Amendment Act 1961: 

448 (3) Methyl alcohol, anhydrous, and methanol ... 
1 

3% 3% 
I 

.. .. . . .. . . .. " 

(22). As a solvent in the manufacture of sheep 
dip 

Vehicles-
Radiators-

448 (3) Parts, as may be approved, suited for use in 3% .. 

I 

.. . . 25% .. .. " " 

making radiators 

I 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of November 1963. 

(Tariff Decision List No. 74) J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1963/78-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn 
No. 

2258 
2259 
2260 

2261 

2262 

2263 

2264 

2265 

2266 

2267 

2267 
2267 

2268 

2269 

2270 

2271 

2272 

2273 
2274 

2275 
2276 

2277 

2278 
2279 

2280 

2281 

Tariff 
Item 

541. 700.9 
581.205.4 
599.570.2 

599.570.2 

599.999.9 

599.999.9 

599.999.9 

632.890.9 

653.630.4 

698.912.9 

719.800.3 
719.800.9 

698.922.9 

712.101.4 

714.910.9 

719.800.9 

719.140.2 

719.152.0 
719.210.9 

719.210.9 
719.800.9 

719.800.9 

725.050.9 
729.920.9 

729.990.0 

735.300.1 

Goods 

Iso-Brovon inhalant . . . . . . . . . . 
Belting, conveyor, plain or embossed and backed with textile .. 
Dextrine adhesive, P.R.H., partially completed, for use in the 

manufacture of adhesive for laminating corrugated board to 
solid fibre board 

Siccollin P940, being a cold water soluble adhesive for use in the 
manufacture of multi-wall bags 

Tablets, sodium nitrite, for adding to aqueous antiseptic solutions 
to prevent surgical instruments rusting during storage 

Wyrax 215/2A, being a wire drawing lubricant composed of 
calcium and sodium stearates with additives 

Gestinal being a sodium polyacrylate solution for use as a 
lubricant and protective agent in rectal and vaginal veterinary 
examinations 

Ladders, Pompier, 13 ft 4 in. length over the strings, incor
porating light alloy drop hooks for attachment to window 
sills and the like 

Rayon pile cotton fabric bonded with foam rubber and 
artificial silk taffeta 

Pan, polishing, having the inside lined with rubber, for use by 
dentists 

Presses, screw, for use by dentists. . . . . . . . 
Polishing unit, complete with dust precipitator for use by den

tists in grinding and polishing material 
Catches, incorporating a hook, for use in the manufacture of 

imitation jewellery 

Cultivators, hydraulically operated, for the cultivation of soil 
around the trees in orchards 

Tape dispensing machine, electric, for automatically measuring, 
moistening and cutting gummed tape 

Bartuft carpet tufting machine incorporating a spreading device 
for applying a layer of P.V.C. paste to form the carpet back 

Furnaces, bail-out, having a melting capacity of 125 lb of 
aluminium alloy per hour 

Soft ice cream making machine . . . . . . . . 
Pumps, high pressure, for pumping heavy viscose materials at 

pressures up to 400 lb per square inch 
Sundstrand fuel units for use on fully automatic oil burners .. 
Alpine Kolloplex impact stud mill for use in the manufacture 

of cosmetics 
Teaching machine, push-button controlled, battery operated, 

incorporating subject rolls for the individual teaching of 
children 

Elements for electric furnaces, of heavy grade Nichrome wire .. 
Hearth plates of nickel chrome for covering base elements in 

electric furnaces 
Ultrasonic beer foamer for use in conjunction with a bottle filling 

machine to remove air from the head space of beer bottles 
Racing skiff, double scull . . . . . . 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 

B.P. I AuI. I Can. I MFN. I Gen. 

Free 
Free 

20% 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
Free 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. 10% 121% 

Free 20% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

Free 
Free 

20%S 
20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . Free Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

Free 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 
25% 

25% 
25% 

Free 

25% 
25% 

25% 

Free 

Part 
IT 

Ref. 

23.4 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

.23.5 

12.0 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

20.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 December 1963· 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of November 1963. 
(Tariff Notice No. 1963/78) J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


