THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PART III-MISCELLANEOUS-continued

Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part II	List	Concession Effective	
Item No.		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	From	То
	approvals under the Customs Tariff of New Z Iment Act 1961:	ealand in	force pr	ior to 1 J	uly 1962	and exter	ided by	section	n 4 (2) of th	e Custom

448 (3)	Methyl alcohol, anhydrous, and methanol (22). As a solvent in the manufacture of sheep dip	3%	••	 	3%		••	 ••
448 (3)	Vehicles— Radiators— Parts, as may be approved, suited for use in making radiators	3%	••	 	25%	••	•••	 ••

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of November 1963.

(Tariff Decision List No. 74)

1

1

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

ĩ

Tariff Notice No. 1963/78—Applications for Approval

1

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item		Concessionary Rates of Duty					
		Goods		Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
2258 2259 2260	541.700.9 581.205.4 599.570.2	Iso-Brovon inhalant Belting, conveyor, plain or embossed and backed with textile Dextrine adhesive, P.R.H., partially completed, for use in the manufacture of adhesive for laminating corrugated board to	Free Free 25%		ate not ex		25 % Free 25 %	23.4 10.8
2261	599.570.2	solid fibre board Siccollin P940, being a cold water soluble adhesive for use in the manufacture of multi-wall bags	25%	Such ra	ate not ex	0	25%	10.8
2262	599.999.9	Tablets, sodium nitrite, for adding to aqueous antiseptic solutions to prevent surgical instruments rusting during storage	as th Free	e Ministe	er may in	any case of 20%S	lirect 25%	10.2
2263	599.999.9	Wyrax 215/2A, being a wire drawing lubricant composed of calcium and sodium stearates with additives	25%		ate not ex	Ŭ	25%	10.8
2264	599.999.9	Gestinal being a sodium polyacrylate solution for use as a lubricant and protective agent in rectal and vaginal veterinary examinations	as th Free		r may in	any case 10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.5
2265	632,890.9	Ladders, Pompier, 13 ft 4 in. length over the strings, incor- porating light alloy drop hooks for attachment to window sills and the like	Free		••		20 %	12.0
2266	653.630.4	Rayon pile cotton fabric bonded with foam rubber and artificial silk taffeta	25%		ate not ex	Ŭ	25%	10.8
2267	698.912.9	Pan, polishing, having the inside lined with rubber, for use by dentists	as th Free	e Ministe		any case 20%S	direct 25%	10.2
2267 2267	719.800.3 719.800.9	Presses, screw, for use by dentists	Free Free	••• ••	••• ••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
2268	698.922.9	Catches, incorporating a hook, for use in the manufacture of imitation jewellery	25%		ate not ex		.25%	10.8
2269	712.101.4	Cultivators, hydraulically operated, for the cultivation of soil around the trees in orchards	as th Free	e Ministe	r may in	any case Free	Free	10.3
2270	714.910.9	Tape dispensing machine, electric, for automatically measuring, moistening and cutting gummed tape	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2
2271	719.800.9	Bartuft carpet tufting machine incorporating a spreading device for applying a layer of P.V.C. paste to form the carpet back	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2
2272	719.140.2	Furnaces, bail-out, having a melting capacity of 125 lb of aluminium alloy per hour Soft jee cream making machine	Free Free	••	••	20 %S Free	25 % Free	10.2 10.3
2273 2274	719.152.0 719.210.9	Pumps, high pressure, for pumping heavy viscose materials at pressures up to 400 lb per square inch	Free	•••	 	20 %S	25 %	10.3
2275 2276	719.210.9 719.800.9	Sundstrand fuel units for use on fully automatic oil burners Alpine Kolloplex impact stud mill for use in the manufacture of cosmetics	Free Free	 	•••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
2277	719.800.9	Teaching machine, push-button controlled, battery operated, incorporating subject rolls for the individual teaching of children	Free				Free	20.2
2278 2279	725.050.9 729.920.9	Elements for electric furnaces, of heavy grade Nichrome wire Hearth plates of nickel chrome for covering base elements in electric furnaces	Free Free	••• ••	•••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
2280	729.990.0	Ultrasonic beer foamer for use in conjunction with a bottle filling machine to remove air from the head space of beer bottles	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
2281	735.300.1	Racing skiff, double scull	Free	••	••	••	Free	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 December 1963-Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of November 1963.

(Tariff Notice No. 1963/78)